# REPORT OF TECHNICAL EVALUATION COMMITTEE

FOR THE SELECTION OF

VENDOR FOR

EMERGENCY LOCAL PURCHASE (E-LP) OF MEDICINES, SURGICAL DISPOSABLES (SD), NON-DRUG ITEMS (NDIS) SGTH SWAT FOR THE FY 2024-2025

The result of Technical Evaluation of bids for the selection of Vendor for Emergency Local Purchase (E-LP) of Medicines, Surgical Disposables (SD), Non-Drug Items (NDIs) SGTH SWAT for the year 2024-2025 is hereby announced today on June 21, 2024, as follows and will be uploaded to the website of SGTH Swat.

S. No.	Name of the Vendor/Bidder	Category Applied for	Result/ Remarks
1.	M/S Arshad Medical Store	E-LP	Technical Responsive and Eligible for Financial Sealed Bid Opening
2.	M/S Naeem Traders	E-LP	Technically non- responsive and not eligible for financial sealed bid opening
3.	M/S Super Decent Trading Company Pvt. Ltd.	E-LP	Technically non- responsive and not eligible for financial sealed bid opening

### **Important Note:**

Technical Proformas are attached for information. Any Grievances regarding the Technical Report/ Results will be accepted within 10 days of the date of this result. Financial bids for this category will be opened in the office of the undersigned on 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2024, by the purchase committee, in the presence of bidders who wish to attend.

Medical Superintendent

# Bidding Process for the Selection of Vendor for Local Purchase FY 2024-25, SGTH, Swat

# **Technical Committee for Vendor Physical Visit/Checking**

Dated:21/06/2024, Time: 10: 00 AM

Proforma for the LP Category Name: Emergency Local Purchase (E-LP)

**Vendor: Arshad Medical Store** 

S.#	Parameters to be Checked (All mandatory)	Found Correct? (Yes/No)		Remarks
		Yes	No	Andrew Comments
1.	The Vendor has a Valid Drug Sale License to Sale, Store, or Exhibit for sale Medicines and Surgical Disposables including Schedule "G" as per KP-Drug Rules 1982 (amended from time to time); TOR # 2.2	✓		
2.	The Vendor's Claimed Store, as per the Address given in the <b>S.No. 5</b> of Form-1 of the SBD, is Located Within 500 m radius of the hospital, <b>TOR # 2.3</b>	<b>✓</b>		
3.	Qualified Person as per Claimed Valid Drug Sale license was Present; <b>S. No. 2</b> of the Bid Form-1 of SBD	✓		
4.	Medicines and Surgical disposables were present in the store in sufficient quantities to fulfill needs of the hospital as per TOR # 2.2	✓		
5.	Proprietor owner of the firm is the same person as claimed in the FBR ATL and KPRA, and Drug Sale License, <b>S.No. 2 &amp; 4</b> of the Form-1 of SBD	✓		
6.	The Store Physically Visited by the committee is the same as per the address of the drug sale license to comply by <i>Rule no16. of the KP-Drug Rules 1982, TOR #2.6</i>	✓		

#### Additional Remarks:

The bidder was declared as Technically Responsive by the technical committee after visiting the store.

Dr. Fazal Hanan, Associate

(Member)

Mr. Barkat Ali Biomedical Engineer (Member) Dr. Silkandar Ali DMS Stores/P&D (Member)

Mr. Zia UI Haq Accounts Section/ Litigation Section (Member) Mr. Nizar Muhammad Pharmacist (Member)

## Bidding Process for the Selection of

### Vendor for Local Purchase FY 2024-25, SGTH, Swat

Technical Committee for Vendor Physical Visit/Checking

Dated:21/06/2024, Time: 09: 40 AM

Proforma for the LP Category Name: Emergency Local Purchase (E-LP)

Vendor: Naeem Traders

S.#	Parameters to be Checked (All mandatory)	Found Correct? (Yes/No)		Remarks
		Yes	No	and the second second
7.	The Vendor has a <b>Valid</b> Drug Sale License to Sale, Store, or Exhibit for sale Medicines and Surgical Disposables including Schedule "G" as per KP-Drug Rules 1982 (amended from time to time); <b>TOR # 2.2</b>	2 6 4 - 4	<b>✓</b>	The vendor has Cat-B License as per documents & is not eligible for Schedule "G" Drugs after 31* Jan 2024 as per sec#3 of No.SO (drugs)HD/2-43/2018 Govt. of KP official notification dated 09th May, 2018
8.	The Vendor's Claimed Store, as per the Address given in the <b>S.No. 5</b> of Form-1 of the SBD, is Located Within 500 m radius of the hospital, <b>TOR # 2.3</b>		<b>✓</b>	The Store is located @ 19-Udyana Bazar G.T Road Mingora which is beyond 500 meters
9.	Qualified Person as per Claimed Valid Drug Sale license was Present; S. No. 2 of the Bid Form 1 of SBD		✓	Qualified person was not present in the store visited by the committee
10.	Medicines and Surgical disposables were present in the store in sufficient quantities to fulfill needs of the hospital as per TOR # 2.2		✓	There were no medicines present in the visited store
11.	person as claimed in the FBR ATL and KPRA, and Drug Sale License, S.No. 2 & 4 of the	1		As per documents
12.	The Store Physically Visited by the committee is the same as per the address of the drug sale license to comply by <i>Rule no16. of the KP-Drug Rules 1982, TOR #2.6</i>		<b>✓</b>	The Store Visited was not as per the drug sale license, it was an empty place, having no medicines, no setup, no staff, no registration, beyond 500 meters

### Additional Remarks:

Therefore, the committee decided to declare the vendor as non-responsive. However, the vendor is given with the Opportunity to submit grievances about this decision within 10 gays of a notification in this regarded which will be

Shared through email, in hard form, as well as through the website of the procuring entity.

Dr. Fazal Hanan, Associate Professor

(Member)

Dr. Sikandar Ali DMS Stores/P&D (Member)

Mr. Nizar Muhammad **Pharmacist** (Member)

Mr. Barkat Ali **Biomedical Engineer** (Member)

Mr. Zia Ul Haq Accounts Section/ Litigation Section (Member)

## Bidding Process for the selection of

# Vendor for Local Purchase FY 2024-25, SGTH, Swat

Technical Committee for Vendor Physical Visit/Checking

Dated:21/06/2024, Time: 10: 30 AM

Proforma for the LP Category Name: Emergency Local Purchase (E-LP)

Vendor: Super Decent Trading Company Pvt. Ltd.

S.#	Parameters to be Checked (All mandatory)	Found Correct? (Yes/No)		Remarks
		Yes	No	to per on war set to the
1.	The Vendor has a <b>Valid</b> Drug Sale License to Sale, Store, or Exhibit for sale Medicines and Surgical Disposables including Schedule "G" as per KP-Drug Rules 1982 (amended from time to time); <b>TOR # 2.2</b>		1	No response from the vendor
2.	The Vendor's Claimed Store, as per the Address given in the S.No. 5 of Form-1 of the SBD, is Located Within 500 m radius of the hospital, TOR #2.3		✓	No response from the vendor
3.	Qualified Person as per Claimed Valid Drug Sale license was Present; <b>S. No. 2</b> of the Bid Form-1 of SBD		✓	No response from the vendor
4.	Medicines and Surgical disposables were present in the store in sufficient quantities to fulfill needs of the hospital as per TOR # 2.2		✓	No response from the vendor
5.	Proprietor owner of the firm is the same person as claimed in the FBR ATL and KPRA, and Drug Sale License, S.No. 2 & 4 of the Form-1 of SBD	✓		As per documents
6.	The Store Physically Visited by the committee is the same as per the address of the drug sale license to comply by Rule no16. of the KP-Drug Rules 1982, TOR #2.6		✓	No response from the vendor

#### **Additional Remarks:**

Reference office order # 9766 dated 20/06/2024, a day before the Physical Visit of the Technical Committee all Vendors were informed to be present at their stores. The committee visited Super Decent Trading Company's Store @ (9:00AM) the address shown in the SBD and Drug Sale License, but there was no such store open @ the address The Vendor was contacted but there was no response. The committee then visited the other two vendors and after Completion of their inspection revisited the store of Super Decent Trading Company, but the store was neither Located nor found @ the mentioned address, the vendor was again contacted but there was no response. Therefore, the committee decided to declare the vendor as non-responsive. However, the bidder is given with the Opportunity to submit grievances about this decision within 10 days of a notification in this regarded which will be Shared through email, in hard form, as well as the website/of the procuring entity.

Dr. Fazal Hanan, Associate Professor (Member) Dr. Sikandar Ali DMS Stores/P&D (Member) Mr. Nizar Muhammad Pharmacist (Member)

Mr. Barkat Ali Biomedical Engineer (Member) Mr. Zia UI Haq Accounts Section/ Litigation Section (Member)